Sheet 1 of 2 Docket No.: 10128 FOR! PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC 06-08-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tab settings ned priginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 100729386 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gerald J. Murphy Seisaku Kumai Name: OSi Specialties Inc. Jeffrey A. Cooke Yutaka Furukawa Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One American Lane Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06831 Other Execution Date: April 6, May 11, 13, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗷 Yes 🗌 No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 02/25/98 and 03/05/98 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/862,939 🗌 Yes 🗷 No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leopold Presser 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 8. Deposit account number 400 Garden City Plaza _ State: NY City: Garden City ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct $\frac{1}{2}$ d any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 20, 1998 Donald T. Black

Name of Person Signing Signature Person Signature Reg. No. 27,999 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments; and the same of Person Signature Pe

Date

Sheet 2 of 2

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
Name: Asahi Glass Company, Ltd.		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 2-1-2, Marunouchi,		
Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo 100, Japan		
City: State: ZIP:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No ${f X}$		

PATENT REEL: 9208 FRAME: 0763

Docket No.: 10128

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PRIORITY RIGHTS AND RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS

WE, the undersigned, **Gerald J. Murphy**, **Seisaku Kumai**, **Jeffrey A. Cooke**, **and Yutaka Furukawa**, being the original, first and joint inventors of an invention for **POLYETHER MODIFIED FLUOROALKYLSILOXANES**, as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, filed on May 29, 1997, as application Serial No. 08/862,939.

WE DO HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, jointly to

OSi SPECIALTIES, INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, having an office at One American Lane, Greenwich, Connecticut 06831, and to

Asahi Glass Company, Ltd.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having an office at 2-1-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo 100, Japan; their successors, assigns and nominees; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof:

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in their name or names and/or ours, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in their name or names and/or ours to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with our right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof;

AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention to said OSi Specialties, Inc. and Asahi Glass Company, Ltd;

AND AGREE and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said assignees or representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns, and

f:\work\1059\10128\misc\10128.asg

PATENT REEL: 9208 FRAME: 0764 nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED at	Tang Town this
6th day of April	
By: Muld Turphy Gerald J. Murphy	
State of New York U)	
State of New Jork) County of West dester	35:
This 67 day of 77 personally came the above named Ge known as the individual who execut who has acknowledged to me that he his/her own free will for the purp GLADYS LEIVA Notan Public State of New Yor Not 4805173 Contract Westchestor Count in the Expires May 16, WA	erald J. Murphy to me personally ted the foregoing assignment, e/she executed the same of closes therein set forth. Notary Public
SIGNED AND SEALED at	Fujisawa this
//thay of May	_, 1998.
By: Seisaku Kumai	Hintorga Yanamal

signed and sealed at Tarry Town	this
By: Jahry C. Cooke, 1998. By: Jahry A. Cooke	
State of New York County of West Chester)ss:	
This day of for the personally came the above named Jeffrey A. Cooke to me person known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who has acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ally
GLADYS LEIVA Notary Public State of New York No. 4835173 Quantized in Versichister County Public Cartes some Experies May 18, 198	
signed and sealed at Johnhama	this
By: Yutaka Furukawa thotsaya Januaruti Yutaka Furukawa Witness	